



101231215

Attorney bocket No. KOI-B-552

PATENT CONVEYANCE RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Ho	onorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:		
Plea	ase record the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.		
Name of o	conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Youichiro Akiba		VARIOUS, Inc.		
		1-4-21 Motoakasaka, Minato-ku		
		City <u>Tokyo</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		State <u>Japan</u> Zip Code		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Yes No <u>X</u>	Yes No <u>X</u>		
Nature of	conveyance:			
	X Assignment Security Agreement Execution Date: Nov	Merger Change of Name vember 24, 1999		
A. Pa		nassigned B. Patent No.(s)		
	nd Filing Date(s)			
F:	iled Herewith on: December	<u>7, 1999</u>		
Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes No <u>X</u>		
	document is being filed toon date of the application	gether with a new application, the is: November 24, 1999		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account		
Name: L.	Lawton Rogers, III	No. 18-1835. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.		
Address:	ROGERS & KILLEEN 510 King Street, Suite 400 Alexandria, Virginia 22314			
/22/1999 TTON11 FC:581	00000126 AKIBA Y \ 40.00 OP \	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0609 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12-8-99

Date

ASSIGNMENT

	(1)	Youichiro Akiba
	(2)	
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of	(3)	
Inventor(s)	(4)	
In consideration of the sum	of one doll	lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of
which is acknowledged by each of the	e undersigne	d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer
and set over to		
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(5) <u>VARI</u>	OUS, Inc.
(6) Insert address of Assignee	(6) <u>1-4-</u>	21 Motoakasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
and interest in the invention disclar applications for patent and any Let	osed and/or ters Patent	issigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and all visions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-
	s or Letters	Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the
Protection of Industrial Property:		
(7) Insert Identification of	(7) <u>FI</u>	XED PLATFORM SELF-PROPELLED TRAILER DUMP
Invention, such as Title, Docket Number, or Foreign		(Docket No. <u>KOI-B-552</u>)
Application Number		(bocket No. 1101 B 332
(8) Insert date of signing of	(8) No	vember 24, 1999
application		
(9) Alternative identification	(9) Appli	ication Number:
for filed applications	Filed	d:
•		operate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		or Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to ncluding, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in
connection with such applications, or Property or similar agreements.	claims or pr	ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial
•	orize(s) and	d request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters
Patent of the United States resulting	ng from said	application or any division or divisions or continuing applications
thereof to said Assignee, as Assigne	ee of the en	tire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right
to convey the entire interest herein	n assigned,	and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any
agreement in conflict herewith.		
The undersigned hereby gran	t(s) to L. L	awton Rogers, III, Reg. No. 24,302 and D. Joseph English, Reg. No. 42,514
the power to insert, on this assignment	ent any furti	her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with the rules of the United States	Patent Offic	ce for recordation of this document.
In witness whereof, execute	d by the und	dersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date Nov. 24, 1999	_ Signature (of Inventor Y. Akiba
Date	_ Signature	of Inventor
		of Inventor
Nate	Signatura	of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0611

	This assignment should be signed befo	ore: (a) two witnesses; (b) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A.; or (c) a
u.s.	counsel if outside the U.S.A. Each with	ness should sign here:	
Date	Nov 24. 1881 Witness	1/2 High	
	D. 34 188	71.1.	

RECORDED: 12/08/1999